Weighted average number of common shares outstanding 74.6  75.2  75.0
Dilutive SSARs, performance share awards and restricted stock units 0.3  0.5  0.6
Weighted average number of common shares and common share equivalents outstanding for purposes of

computing diluted net income per share 74.9  75.7  75.6

Diluted net income per share attributable to AGCO Corporation and subsidiaries $ 11.87  $ 11.85  $ 5.65

66

Table of Contents
AGCO CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - (Continued)

Comprehensive Income (Loss)

   The Company reports comprehensive income (loss), defined as the total of net income (loss) and all other non-owner changes in equity, and the components
thereof in its Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity and Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income. The components of other
comprehensive income (loss) and the related tax effects for the years ended December 31, 2022, 2021 and 2020 are as follows (in millions):

AGCO Corporation and Subsidiaries
Noncontrolling

Interests
2022 2022

Before-tax
Amount

Income
Taxes

After-tax
Amount

After-tax
Amount

Defined benefit pension plans $ (2.0) $ 1.2  $ (0.8) $ —
Net loss on derivatives (0.5) —  (0.5) —
Foreign currency translation adjustments (30.9) —  (30.9) 0.9
Total components of other comprehensive income $ (33.4) $ 1.2  $ (32.2) $ 0.9

AGCO Corporation and Subsidiaries
Noncontrolling

Interests
2021 2021

Before-tax

Amount

Income

Taxes

After-tax

Amount

After-tax

Amount

Defined benefit pension plans $ 110.1  $ (27.2) $ 82.9  $ —
Net gain on derivatives 2.5  (0.4) 2.1  —
Foreign currency translation adjustments (45.1) —  (45.1) (0.4)
Total components of other comprehensive income $ 67.5  $ (27.6) $ 39.9  $ (0.4)

AGCO Corporation and Subsidiaries
Noncontrolling

Interests
2020 2020

Before-tax

Amount

Income

Taxes

After-tax

Amount

After-tax

Amount

Defined benefit pension plans $ (19.3) $ 2.4  $ (16.9) $ —
Net loss on derivatives (1.5) 0.3  (1.2) —
Foreign currency translation adjustments (197.5) —  (197.5) (4.3)
Total components of other comprehensive loss $ (218.3) $ 2.7  $ (215.6) $ (4.3)

Derivatives

   The Company uses foreign currency contracts to hedge the foreign currency exposure of certain receivables and payables. The contracts are for periods
consistent with the exposure being hedged and generally have maturities of one year or less. These contracts are classified as non-designated derivative
instruments. The Company also enters into foreign currency contracts designated as cash flow hedges of expected sales. The Company’s foreign currency
contracts mitigate risk due to exchange rate fluctuations because gains and losses on these contracts generally offset losses and gains on the exposure being